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Combined Insurance Company of America

The Insurance Source

On June 1, 2016, the Board allowed Applicant thirty days to appoint new

counsel or file a paper stating that Applicant would represent itself moving forward.

On June 14, 2016, Applicant filed its answer with the Board, indicating that

Applicant would be proceeding pro se in this proceeding.

Accordingly, proceedings herein are resumed and Applicant’s answer is made of

record. Trial dates are reset as indicated below.

Deadline for Discovery Conference
Discovery Opens

Initial Disclosures Due

Expert Disclosures Due

Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's Pretrial Disclosures
Plaintiff's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Defendant's Pretrial Disclosures
Defendant's 30-day Trial Period Ends
Plaintiff's Rebuttal Disclosures
Plaintiff's 15-day Rebuttal Period Ends

7/15/2016
7/15/2016
8/14/2016
12/12/2016
1/11/2017
2/25/2017
4/11/2017
4/26/2017
6/10/2017
6/25/2017
7/25/2017



Opposition No. 91227978

In each instance, a copy of the transcript of testimony together with copies of
documentary exhibits, must be served on the adverse party within thirty days after
completion of taking of testimony. Trademark Rule 2.125.

Briefs shall be filed in accordance with Trademark Rules 2.128(a) and (b). An
oral hearing will be set only upon request filed as provided by Trademark Rule

2.129.



